TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crescent Direct Lending, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B.S. & S. Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 2875 Market Loop	
City:	Southlake	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 76902		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4216532		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3026365454 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348

jean.paterson@cscglobal.com Email: Corporation Service Company **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=3-9-16 Crescent Direct-B.S. and S.-TM#page1.tif source=3-9-16 Crescent Direct-B.S. and S.-TM#page2.tif source=3-9-16 Crescent Direct-B.S. and S.-TM#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0265

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of March 2, 2016 and is made by CRESCENT DIRECT LENDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent") under the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 18, 2015 made by **B. S. & S. SERVICES, INC.**, a Texas corporation, with an address of 2875 Market Loop, Southlake, Texas 76092 (the "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of the Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2015, at Reel 5520 and Frame 0538; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Agent has agreed, to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and Security Interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement and in the Released Collateral, (b) release its Security Interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the Security Interest granted to the in the Released Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0266 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CRESCENT DIRECT LENDING, LLC as Agent

By: State Garmey

Title: Managing Director

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks:

TRADEMARK/ SERVICE MARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	CLASS/DESCRIPTION
TRADEMARK	U.S.	LIVE	85399208 8/16/11	4216532 10/2/12	The mark is a sound. The spokesman for the company uses the phrase, "THERE'LL BE NO MELVINS ON YOUR JOB."

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 03/09/2016